Fairgrounds Road 2011 Pavement Preservation

BID TABULATION			Engineer's Estimate		Frech Pavng		Christensen Construction		APAC Missouri		Average	
Description	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,480.00	\$1,480.00	\$2,160.00	\$2,160.00
REMOVALS - (INCLUDES MILLINGS)	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$1,716.67	\$1,716.67
TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$765.00	\$765.00	\$1,338.33	\$1,338.33
TYPE 1 ROLLED STONE - (DRIVEWAY TRANSITIONS)	TON	60	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.60	\$2,136.00	\$36.87	\$2,212.00
DITCHING	LF	335	\$15.00	\$5,025.00	\$10.00	\$3,350.00	\$14.00	\$4,690.00	\$11.75	\$3,936.25	\$11.92	\$3,992.08
DIG OUT REPAIR	SY	135	\$80.00	\$10,800.00	\$65.00	\$8,775.00	\$77.00	\$10,395.00	\$138.00	\$18,630.00	\$93.33	\$12,600.00
DIG OUT REPAIR - EXTRA DEPTH	CY	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$78.30	\$1,566.00	\$66.10	\$1,322.00
12" CMP - ALUMINIZED	LF	36	\$45.00	\$1,620.00	\$36.11	\$1,299.96	\$56.00	\$2,016.00	\$53.50	\$1,926.00	\$48.54	\$1,747.32
CONCRETE DRIVEWAY SWALE	SY	49	\$120.00	\$5,880.00	\$61.22	\$2,999.78	\$90.00	\$4,410.00	\$82.00	\$4,018.00	\$77.74	\$3,809.26
ASPHALT BP-2, WEDGE/LEVELING COURSE	TON	113	\$80.00	\$9,040.00	\$87.85	\$9,927.05	\$81.00	\$9,153.00	\$78.60	\$8,881.80	\$82.48	\$9,320.62
ASPHALT BP-2 SURFACE COURSE	TON	458	\$75.00	\$34,350.00	\$77.52	\$35,504.16	\$81.00	\$37,098.00	\$73.55	\$33,685.90	\$77.36	\$35,429.35
SEEDING & TYPE 3 MULCH (HYDROSEED)	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$590.00	\$590.00	\$446.67	\$446.67
Bid Total \$88,115.00					\$72,005.95		\$80,162.00		\$82,864.95		\$78,344.30	
R.A.P./R.A.S. DEDUCTION PER TON = \$					\$2.50		\$2.00		\$2.00		\$2.17	
WMA DEDUCTION PER TON = \$					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.50		\$0.17	
Bid Response				.	Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Work Authorization Certification Statement of Bidders Qualifications				4	Yes	-	Yes		Yes		Yes	
Anti-Collusion Statement				1	Yes Yes	•	Yes Yes		Yes Yes		Yes Yes	
Bid Bond				1	Yes	1	Yes		Yes		Yes	
Signature and Identity of Bidder				1	Yes	1	Yes	1	Yes	1	Yes	
Bidders Acknowledgment					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	

Bid Total w/ Deducts \$72,003.45 \$80,160.00 \$82,862.45 \$78,341.97